
CARMARTHEN MOTOR CLUB LTD
WWRS - JAFFA STAGES 2013

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
4 Paul Fowden Nia Fowden Subaru Impreza 00.57.10 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
27 Kevin Jones Nathan Jones Vauxhall Nova 01.02.50 1
57 James Watkins Dan Nieroda Nissan Micra 01.08.09 2
68 James Chappelle Peter Chappelle Morris Mini 01.09.54 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
2 Kevin Tappin Jonathan Hawkins Escort 00.58.44 1
20 Lyn Llewellyn Leigh Prior Vauxhall Nova 00.59.29 2
41 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths Peugeot 205 01.03.34 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
7 Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 205 00.58.07 1
19 Gareth Lloyd Cadog Davies Escort RS2000 00.59.59 2
32 Gwyndaf Lloyd Daniel 'Lwni' Jones Escort MkII 01.00.21 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
26 Marc Thomas Catherine Beynon Escort MkII 01.01.01 1
51 Russ Smith Dan Harrison Rover 200 01.02.08 2
14 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd Nissan Sunny F2 01.03.27 3

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
8 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort MkI 00.59.40 1
36 Gareth Reed Steve Waters BMW 323i 01.00.15 2
17 Toby Adam Carl Box Sierra 01.00.17 3

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
5 Emyr Morgan Paul Jones Subaru Impreza 00.57.24 1
3 Geoff Kitney Ken Gibbard Mitsibushi Evo VI 00.57.24 2
11 Barry 'Bach' Jones Chris 'Will' Williams Subaru Impreza 00.57.56 3

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
38 Huw Jones Darren Williams Peugeot 206 01.00.28 1
25 Ceri Jones Mark Goggins Escort MkII 01.00.59 2
56 Tomos Lewis Hefin West Escort MkII 01.01.43 3

Best All Ladies/ No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Mixed Crew 24 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza 01.01.04 1

Best Turned Out No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
    Ford Escort 19 Gareth Lloyd Cadog Davies Escort RS2000 00.59.59 1
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CARMARTHEN MOTOR CLUB LTD
WWRS - JAFFA STAGES 2013

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

4 Paul Fowden Nia Fowden Subaru Impreza 6 00.57.10 1
5 Emyr Morgan Paul Jones Subaru Impreza 6 00.57.24 2 1
3 Geoff Kitney Ken Gibbard Mitsibushi Evo VI 6 00.57.24 3 2

11 Barry 'Bach' Jones Chris 'Will' Williams Subaru Impreza 6 00.57.56 4 3
7 Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 205 3 00.58.07 5 1
2 Kevin Tappin Jonathan Hawkins Escort 2 00.58.44 6 1

20 Lyn Llewellyn Leigh Prior Vauxhall Nova 2 00.59.29 7 2
8 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort MkI 5 00.59.40 8 1

19 Gareth Lloyd Cadog Davies Escort RS2000 3 00.59.59 9 2
35 Eryl Pritchard Harold Jones Subaru Impreza 6 01.00.08 10 4
36 Gareth Reed Steve Waters BMW 323i 5 01.00.15 11 2
17 Toby Adam Carl Box Sierra 5 01.00.17 12 3
32 Gwyndaf Lloyd Daniel 'Lwni' Jones Escort MkII 3 01.00.21 13 3
49 Tom Barber Jaime Barber BMW Compact 5 01.00.25 14 4
38 Huw Jones Darren Williams Peugeot 206 7 01.00.28 15 1
9 Roger Hicks Rob Thomas Escort MkII 5 01.00.35 16 5

18 Eirian Beynon Thomas Beynon Escort 5 01.00.38 17 6
29 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy Escort MkI 5 01.00.46 18 7
21 Simon Kemp Richard Suter Escort 5 01.00.57 19 8
25 Ceri Jones Mark Goggins Escort MkII 7 01.00.59 20 2
26 Marc Thomas Catherine Beynon Escort MkII 4 01.01.01 21 1
24 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza 6 01.01.04 22 5
56 Tomos Lewis Hefin West Escort MkII 7 01.01.43 23 3
33 Len Giles Helen Giles Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01.01.44 24 4
51 Russ Smith Dan Harrison Rover 200 4 01.02.08 25 2
27 Kevin Jones Nathan Jones Vauxhall Nova 1 01.02.50 26 1
28 Chris Palmer Dafydd Hughes Escort Mk11 7 01.03.10 27 4
10 Dai Bowen Andrew Richardson Subaru Impreza 6 01.03.16 28 6
14 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd Nissan Sunny F2 4 01.03.27 29 3
41 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths Peugeot 205 2 01.03.34 30 3
54 Gary Davies Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Peugeot 206 Gti 7 01.03.36 31 5
43 Dafydd 'Budgie' Williams Gethin Sollis Mini Cooper 7 01.03.43 32 6
44 Neil Griffiths Keegan Rees Escort 7 01.03.56 33 7
52 David Thomas Theresa Fossey Escort MkII 4 01.04.10 34 4
70 Chris Johns Jason Hodge Toyota Celica 7 01.04.14 35 8
34 Chris Jones Dean Wiltshire Escort MkII 7 01.04.15 36 9
31 Jamie Jukes James Morgan Vauxhall Astra 7 01.04.29 37 10
45 Gwyn Jones Greg Leeman Seat Ibiza 4 01.05.22 38 5
61 Andrew Lewis Shon Rees Escort MkV RWD 5 01.05.23 39 9
42 Andrew 'Senior' Davies Matthew Davies Escort MkII 7 01.05.30 40 11
62 Ian Taylor Stephen Williams Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01.05.49 41 5
39 Ben Godney Ceri Simpson Peugeot 205 Rallye 2 01.05.50 42 4
65 Lee James Derrick Walters Escort MkII 3 01.05.52 43 6
37 Hywel Greves James Wicks VW Polo 2 01.06.05 44 5
63 Steven Hall Owen Evans Talbot Sunbeam 2 01.06.55 45 6
71 William Mains Dewi Davies Peugeot 206 Gti 7 01.07.54 46 12
57 James Watkins Dan Nieroda Nissan Micra 1 01.08.09 47 2
66 Gareth Shanklin Tom Wood Renault Clio 4 01.09.28 48 6
68 James Chappelle Peter Chappelle Morris Mini 1 01.09.54 49 3
13 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
23 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
55 Matthew Curzon Kathryn Curzon Peugeot 106 2 Non Starter
1 Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Ford Focus 6 Retired
6 Lyn Morgan Karen Morgan Peugeot 205 4 Retired

12 Ian Godney Justin Davies Renault Clio 4 Retired
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CARMARTHEN MOTOR CLUB LTD
WWRS - JAFFA STAGES 2013

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

15 Peter Barrett Dale Bowen Escort MkII 4 Retired
16 Phil Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
22 James Tout Bethan Tout Mitsibushi Evo 9 6 Retired
30 Mark Jones Shaun Davies Escort 4 Retired
40 Steve Hopkins Rebecca Richards Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired
46 Dylan Thomas Mark Crisp MG ZR 4 Retired
47 Cieran Guest Justin Davies Peugeot 106 7 Retired
48 Arwel Davies Abigail Summerfield Peugeot 205 Gti 7 Retired
50 Barry John Seyyan John Escort 7 Retired
53 Mike Lewis Louise Evans Peugeot 106 2 Retired
58 Aaron Jones Ryan Jones Nissan Micra 1 Retired
59 Rhodri Jenkins Wyn Lewis Ford Ka 7 Retired
60 Darren Jones Jamie Curle Escort MkII 4 Retired
64 Rhydian Thomas Gwen Evans Peugeot 306 Gti 7 Retired
67 Andrew Raistrick Owain Thomas Renault Clio 172 4 Retired
69 Kristian Wright Andrew Cullen Peugeot 205 Gti 4 Retired
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CARMARTHEN MOTOR CLUB LTD
WWRS - JAFFA STAGES 2013

Results in Car No Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Ford Focus 6 08.53 13.15 18.00 12.07 00.00 Retired
2 Kevin Tappin Jonathan Hawkins Escort 2 08.31 13.33 12.19 12.17 12.04 00.58.44 6 1
3 Geoff Kitney Ken Gibbard Mitsibushi Evo VI 6 08.33 12.56 12.01 12.04 11.50 00.57.24 3 2
4 Paul Fowden Nia Fowden Subaru Impreza 6 08.21 12.45 12.09 11.51 12.04 00.57.10 1
5 Emyr Morgan Paul Jones Subaru Impreza 6 08.28 13.03 12.04 12.01 11.48 00.57.24 2 1
6 Lyn Morgan Karen Morgan Peugeot 205 4 09.01 18.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
7 Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 205 3 08.29 12.55 12.19 12.13 12.11 00.58.07 5 1
8 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort MkI 5 09.03 13.29 12.18 12.29 12.21 00.59.40 8 1
9 Roger Hicks Rob Thomas Escort MkII 5 09.08 13.27 13.00 12.33 12.27 01.00.35 16 5

10 Dai Bowen Andrew Richardson Subaru Impreza 6 11.00 13.33 12.37 12.54 13.12 01.03.16 28 6
11 Barry 'Bach' Jones Chris 'Will' Williams Subaru Impreza 6 08.44 12.48 12.06 12.17 12.01 00.57.56 4 3
12 Ian Godney Justin Davies Renault Clio 4 09.00 13.09 12.35 13.05 00.00 Retired
13 0 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
14 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd Nissan Sunny F2 4 08.56 13.33 12.53 15.27 12.38 01.03.27 29 3
15 Peter Barrett Dale Bowen Escort MkII 4 08.46 13.12 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
16 Phil Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 6 08.30 18.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
17 Toby Adam Carl Box Sierra 5 08.53 13.13 12.44 12.43 12.44 01.00.17 12 3
18 Eirian Beynon Thomas Beynon Escort 5 09.02 13.15 12.59 12.43 12.39 01.00.38 17 6
19 Gareth Lloyd Cadog Davies Escort RS2000 3 09.08 13.20 12.33 12.40 12.18 00.59.59 9 2
20 Lyn Llewellyn Leigh Prior Vauxhall Nova 2 08.57 13.08 12.33 12.29 12.22 00.59.29 7 2
21 Simon Kemp Richard Suter Escort 5 09.12 13.22 12.54 12.59 12.30 01.00.57 19 8
22 James Tout Bethan Tout Mitsibushi Evo 9 6 08.30 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
23 0 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
24 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza 6 08.46 13.34 12.50 12.54 13.00 01.01.04 22 5
25 Ceri Jones Mark Goggins Escort MkII 7 08.57 13.19 12.59 12.49 12.55 01.00.59 20 2
26 Marc Thomas Catherine Beynon Escort MkII 4 08.43 13.23 13.00 13.01 12.54 01.01.01 21 1
27 Kevin Jones Nathan Jones Vauxhall Nova 1 09.18 13.59 13.00 13.10 13.23 01.02.50 26 1
28 Chris Palmer Dafydd Hughes Escort Mk11 7 09.19 13.39 13.20 13.31 13.21 01.03.10 27 4
29 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy Escort MkI 5 08.56 13.22 13.08 12.39 12.41 01.00.46 18 7
30 Mark Jones Shaun Davies Escort 4 09.14 13.38 12.47 18.00 00.00 Retired
31 Jamie Jukes James Morgan Vauxhall Astra 7 08.44 13.04 12.29 18.00 12.12 01.04.29 37 10
32 Gwyndaf Lloyd Daniel 'Lwni' Jones Escort MkII 3 08.53 13.11 12.50 12.39 12.48 01.00.21 13 3
33 Len Giles Helen Giles Peugeot 205 Gti 3 08.52 13.29 13.23 12.56 13.04 01.01.44 24 4
34 Chris Jones Dean Wiltshire Escort MkII 7 08.40 12.59 12.46 12.42 17.08 01.04.15 36 9
35 Eryl Pritchard Harold Jones Subaru Impreza 6 08.56 13.04 12.34 12.22 13.12 01.00.08 10 4
36 Gareth Reed Steve Waters BMW 323i 5 08.36 13.17 13.00 12.35 12.47 01.00.15 11 2
37 Hywel Greves James Wicks VW Polo 2 08.46 13.21 12.57 13.01 18.00 01.06.05 44 5
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CARMARTHEN MOTOR CLUB LTD
WWRS - JAFFA STAGES 2013

Results in Car No Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

38 Huw Jones Darren Williams Peugeot 206 7 08.49 13.07 12.49 13.09 12.34 01.00.28 15 1
39 Ben Godney Ceri Simpson Peugeot 205 Rallye 2 09.09 13.06 12.38 12.57 18.00 01.05.50 42 4
40 Steve Hopkins Rebecca Richards Vauxhall Nova 2 09.02 13.48 14.29 00.00 00.00 Retired
41 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths Peugeot 205 2 09.21 13.38 13.18 13.50 13.27 01.03.34 30 3
42 Andrew 'Senior' Davies Matthew Davies Escort MkII 7 09.12 13.16 13.00 13.12 16.50 01.05.30 40 11
43 Dafydd 'Budgie' Williams Gethin Sollis Mini Cooper 7 09.37 13.46 13.50 13.16 13.14 01.03.43 32 6
44 Neil Griffiths Keegan Rees Escort 7 08.44 13.48 13.28 13.42 14.14 01.03.56 33 7
45 Gwyn Jones Greg Leeman Seat Ibiza 4 09.18 13.43 13.37 15.30 13.14 01.05.22 38 5
46 Dylan Thomas Mark Crisp MG ZR 4 09.15 18.00 13.45 00.00 00.00 Retired
47 Cieran Guest Justin Davies Peugeot 106 7 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
48 Arwel Davies Abigail Summerfield Peugeot 205 Gti 7 08.48 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
49 Tom Barber Jaime Barber BMW Compact 5 08.31 13.11 12.55 12.55 12.53 01.00.25 14 4
50 Barry John Seyyan John Escort 7 09.19 15.33 18.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
51 Russ Smith Dan Harrison Rover 200 4 08.50 13.41 13.20 13.19 12.58 01.02.08 25 2
52 David Thomas Theresa Fossey Escort MkII 4 09.06 13.42 13.45 13.56 13.41 01.04.10 34 4
53 Mike Lewis Louise Evans Peugeot 106 2 10.12 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
54 Gary Davies Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Peugeot 206 Gti 7 09.22 13.54 13.31 13.24 13.25 01.03.36 31 5
55 Matthew Curzon Kathryn Curzon Peugeot 106 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
56 Tomos Lewis Hefin West Escort MkII 7 08.59 13.28 13.13 12.57 13.06 01.01.43 23 3
57 James Watkins Dan Nieroda Nissan Micra 1 09.17 16.08 14.15 14.18 14.11 01.08.09 47 2
58 Aaron Jones Ryan Jones Nissan Micra 1 08.55 14.05 13.37 13.27 00.00 Retired
59 Rhodri Jenkins Wyn Lewis Ford Ka 7 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
60 Darren Jones Jamie Curle Escort MkII 4 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
61 Andrew Lewis Shon Rees Escort MkV RWD 5 09.31 14.11 13.55 13.47 13.59 01.05.23 39 9
62 Ian Taylor Stephen Williams Peugeot 205 Gti 3 09.34 14.25 13.56 14.05 13.49 01.05.49 41 5
63 Steven Hall Owen Evans Talbot Sunbeam 2 09.49 14.45 14.08 14.04 14.09 01.06.55 45 6
64 Rhydian Thomas Gwen Evans Peugeot 306 Gti 7 09.35 13.57 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
65 Lee James Derrick Walters Escort MkII 3 09.59 14.22 13.57 13.51 13.43 01.05.52 43 6
66 Gareth Shanklin Tom Wood Renault Clio 4 09.51 16.47 14.15 14.30 14.05 01.09.28 48 6
67 Andrew Raistrick Owain Thomas Renault Clio 172 4 10.06 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
68 James Chappelle Peter Chappelle Morris Mini 1 10.38 14.57 14.42 14.49 14.48 01.09.54 49 3
69 Kristian Wright Andrew Cullen Peugeot 205 Gti 4 09.28 14.10 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
70 Chris Johns Jason Hodge Toyota Celica 7 08.59 13.36 14.08 13.27 14.04 01.04.14 35 8
71 William Mains Dewi Davies Peugeot 206 Gti 7 09.10 13.49 13.24 13.31 18.00 01.07.54 46 12
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CARMARTHEN MOTOR CLUB LTD
WWRS - JAFFA STAGES 2013

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

27 Kevin Jones Nathan Jones Vauxhall Nova 1 01.02.50 26 1
57 James Watkins Dan Nieroda Nissan Micra 1 01.08.09 47 2
68 James Chappelle Peter Chappelle Morris Mini 1 01.09.54 49 3
58 Aaron Jones Ryan Jones Nissan Micra 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

2 Kevin Tappin Jonathan Hawkins Escort 2 00.58.44 6 1
20 Lyn Llewellyn Leigh Prior Vauxhall Nova 2 00.59.29 7 2
41 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths Peugeot 205 2 01.03.34 30 3
39 Ben Godney Ceri Simpson Peugeot 205 Rallye 2 01.05.50 42 4
37 Hywel Greves James Wicks VW Polo 2 01.06.05 44 5
63 Steven Hall Owen Evans Talbot Sunbeam 2 01.06.55 45 6
55 Matthew Curzon Kathryn Curzon Peugeot 106 2 Non Starter
40 Steve Hopkins Rebecca Richards Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired
53 Mike Lewis Louise Evans Peugeot 106 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

7 Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 205 3 00.58.07 5 1
19 Gareth Lloyd Cadog Davies Escort RS2000 3 00.59.59 9 2
32 Gwyndaf Lloyd Daniel 'Lwni' Jones Escort MkII 3 01.00.21 13 3
33 Len Giles Helen Giles Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01.01.44 24 4
62 Ian Taylor Stephen Williams Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01.05.49 41 5
65 Lee James Derrick Walters Escort MkII 3 01.05.52 43 6

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

26 Marc Thomas Catherine Beynon Escort MkII 4 01.01.01 21 1
51 Russ Smith Dan Harrison Rover 200 4 01.02.08 25 2
14 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd Nissan Sunny F2 4 01.03.27 29 3
52 David Thomas Theresa Fossey Escort MkII 4 01.04.10 34 4
45 Gwyn Jones Greg Leeman Seat Ibiza 4 01.05.22 38 5
66 Gareth Shanklin Tom Wood Renault Clio 4 01.09.28 48 6
6 Lyn Morgan Karen Morgan Peugeot 205 4 Retired

12 Ian Godney Justin Davies Renault Clio 4 Retired
15 Peter Barrett Dale Bowen Escort MkII 4 Retired
30 Mark Jones Shaun Davies Escort 4 Retired
46 Dylan Thomas Mark Crisp MG ZR 4 Retired
60 Darren Jones Jamie Curle Escort MkII 4 Retired
67 Andrew Raistrick Owain Thomas Renault Clio 172 4 Retired
69 Kristian Wright Andrew Cullen Peugeot 205 Gti 4 Retired
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CARMARTHEN MOTOR CLUB LTD
WWRS - JAFFA STAGES 2013

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

8 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort MkI 5 00.59.40 8 1
36 Gareth Reed Steve Waters BMW 323i 5 01.00.15 11 2
17 Toby Adam Carl Box Sierra 5 01.00.17 12 3
49 Tom Barber Jaime Barber BMW Compact 5 01.00.25 14 4
9 Roger Hicks Rob Thomas Escort MkII 5 01.00.35 16 5

18 Eirian Beynon Thomas Beynon Escort 5 01.00.38 17 6
29 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy Escort MkI 5 01.00.46 18 7
21 Simon Kemp Richard Suter Escort 5 01.00.57 19 8
61 Andrew Lewis Shon Rees Escort MkV RWD 5 01.05.23 39 9

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

4 Paul Fowden Nia Fowden Subaru Impreza 6 00.57.10 1
5 Emyr Morgan Paul Jones Subaru Impreza 6 00.57.24 2 1
3 Geoff Kitney Ken Gibbard Mitsibushi Evo VI 6 00.57.24 3 2

11 Barry 'Bach' Jones Chris 'Will' Williams Subaru Impreza 6 00.57.56 4 3
35 Eryl Pritchard Harold Jones Subaru Impreza 6 01.00.08 10 4
24 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza 6 01.01.04 22 5
10 Dai Bowen Andrew Richardson Subaru Impreza 6 01.03.16 28 6
1 Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Ford Focus 6 Retired

16 Phil Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
22 James Tout Bethan Tout Mitsibushi Evo 9 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

38 Huw Jones Darren Williams Peugeot 206 7 01.00.28 15 1
25 Ceri Jones Mark Goggins Escort MkII 7 01.00.59 20 2
56 Tomos Lewis Hefin West Escort MkII 7 01.01.43 23 3
28 Chris Palmer Dafydd Hughes Escort Mk11 7 01.03.10 27 4
54 Gary Davies Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Peugeot 206 Gti 7 01.03.36 31 5
43 Dafydd 'Budgie' WilliamsGethin Sollis Mini Cooper 7 01.03.43 32 6
44 Neil Griffiths Keegan Rees Escort 7 01.03.56 33 7
70 Chris Johns Jason Hodge Toyota Celica 7 01.04.14 35 8
34 Chris Jones Dean Wiltshire Escort MkII 7 01.04.15 36 9
31 Jamie Jukes James Morgan Vauxhall Astra 7 01.04.29 37 10
42 Andrew 'Senior' Davies Matthew Davies Escort MkII 7 01.05.30 40 11
71 William Mains Dewi Davies Peugeot 206 Gti 7 01.07.54 46 12
47 Cieran Guest Justin Davies Peugeot 106 7 Retired
48 Arwel Davies Abigail Summerfield Peugeot 205 Gti 7 Retired
50 Barry John Seyyan John Escort 7 Retired
59 Rhodri Jenkins Wyn Lewis Ford Ka 7 Retired
64 Rhydian Thomas Gwen Evans Peugeot 306 Gti 7 Retired
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CARMARTHEN MOTOR CLUB LTD
WWRS - JAFFA STAGES 2013

Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2
4 08.21 4 12.45
5 08.28 11 12.48
7 08.29 7 12.55

22 / 16 08.30 3 12.56
2 / 49 08.31 34 12.59

3 08.33 5 13.03
36 08.36 35 / 31 13.04
34 08.40 39 13.06
26 08.43 38 13.07

11 / 31 / 44 08.44 20 13.08

Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5
3 12.01 4 11.51 5 11.48
5 12.04 5 12.01 3 11.50

11 12.06 3 12.04 11 12.01
4 12.09 1 12.07 4 / 2 12.04
8 12.18 7 12.13 7 12.11

7 / 2 12.19 2 / 11 12.17 31 12.12
31 12.29 35 12.22 19 12.18

20 / 19 12.33 8 / 20 12.29 8 12.21
35 12.34 9 12.33 20 12.22
12 12.35 36 12.35 9 12.27
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CARMARTHEN MOTOR CLUB LTD
WWRS - JAFFA STAGES 2013

Trophy Rally Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

53 Mike Lewis Louise Evans Peugeot 106 2 13.07 12.49 00.00 00.25.56 1
48 Arwel Davies Abigail Summerfield Peugeot 205 Gti 7 13.09 13.04 00.00 00.26.13 2
59 Rhodri Jenkins Wyn Lewis Ford Ka 7 13.38 13.34 00.00 00.27.12 3
69 Kristian Wright Andrew Cullen Peugeot 205 Gti 4 14.03 14.05 00.00 00.28.08 4
47 Cieran Guest Justin Davies Peugeot 106 7 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
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